502158771 12/11/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Manfred GAEMMERLER	12/03/2012
Michael GABRIEL	12/08/2012
Johann BRUNNER	11/26/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bayerische Motoren Werke Aktiengesellschaft	
Street Address:	Petuelring 130	
City:	Muenchen	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	80809	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13711104

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2026288844

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2026242500

Email: kdavis@crowell.com

Correspondent Name: Crowell & Moring LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 14300

Address Line 2: Intellectual Property Department

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 200444300

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	R: 080437.65046US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeffrey D. Sanok	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 3

source=65046usdec#page1.tif source=65046usdec#page2.tif source=65046usdec#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 029448 FRAME: 0399

OF \$40.00 13/11104

ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION UNDER 37 C.F.R. § 1.63 (For Use with Signed Application Data Sheet)

Title of Invention:	Sloeve for the Guiding-Th	rough of at Least one Line	
M the amplication is	claration are directed to (clentified above by the attoral Application Number	neck one): mey docket no. and title of inver , filed, filed	ation
	ASS	IGNMENT	
For good and valuable obslow-named inventor	consideration, the receipt a I have sold and assigned, a	nd sufficiency of which are here nd by these presents hereby sell	by seknowledged, as a and assign, unto:
Name of Assignee:	Bayerische Motoren We	rke Aktiengeselichaft	
Address of Assignee:	Petuelring 130, 8080	9 Muenchen, Germany	
and to the above identificant continuations thereof, a application or for said it by said ASSIGNEB, its Letters Patent may be gassignment not been may be a second to be a	ied invention and United S nd in and to any and all Le nvention, including any an successors, or assigns to tranted as fully and entirely ade.	terest for the United States, its to States patent application, includin sters Patent of the United States d all reissues or extensions there he full end of the term or terms for as would have been held and en	ng any and all divisions or that may issue on any such of, to be held and enjoyed or which any and all such gjoyed by me had this
I hereby authorize and t Letters Patent to said A	request the Director of the SSIGNEE, its successors,	U.S. Patent and Trademark Offic or assigns in accordance berewit	to issue any and all such h.
I warrant and covenant and assigned and that I herowith.	that I have the full and une have not executed and will	ncumbered right to sell and assi I not execute any document or in	gn the interests herein sold strument in conflict
or assigns all informatic and deliver any papers, acts deemed necessary perfect title to said inve- all Letters Patent that m ASSIGNEE, its success	on known to me relating to make all rightful oaths, tes or desirable by said ASSIC ation, to said application in may be granted therefor or to ors, or assisms, or to assist	ate to said ASSIGNEE, its successaid invention or patent applicated in any legal proceedings, and invention or patent applicated in any legal proceedings, and invention of the continuation of the United States for the Un	tion and that I will execute id perform all other lawful sentatives, or assigns to ions thereof and to any and consions, in said legal representatives, or
	DEC	<u>LARATION</u>	
As a below named inve	ntor, I hereby declare that:		
The above-identified ap	plication was made or auti	horized to be made by me.	
I believe that I am the o	riginal inventor or an origi	inal joint inventor of a claimed in	nvention in the application.
I hereby acknowledge t 1001 by fine or impriso	hat any willful false statem ament of not more than fiv	nent made in this declaration is pose (5) years, or both.	unishable under 18 U.S.C.
Signature:	2424	E1-63	3. 12. 12
Inventor: Manf	red GAEMMERLER		DATE "

ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION UNDER 37 C.F.R. 1.63 (For Use with Application Data Sheet)

Title of Invention:	Sleeve for the Guiding-T	hrough of at Least one Line	}
	nal Application Number_	check one): tomey docket no, and title o , filed, filed	
	AS	SIGNMENT	
For good and valuable	consideration, the receipt	and sufficiency of which are and by these presents hereby	
Name of Assignee:	Bayerische Motoren W	erke Aktiengeselichaft	
Address of Assignee:	Petuelring 130, 808	09 Muenchen, German	ıy
and to the above-identi continuations thereof, a such application or for enjoyed by said ASSIC	fied invention and United and in and to any and all L said invention, including a SNEE, its successors or ass by be granted as fully and e	States patent application, in etters Patent of the United S my and all reissues or extensing signs to the full end of the te	its territories and possessions in cluding any and all divisions or tates which may issue on any sions thereof, to be held and rm or terms for which any and all teld and enjoyed by me had this
		U.S. Patent and Trademark or assigns in accordance her	Office to issue any and all such ewith.
		encumbered right to sell and Il not execute any document	l assign the interests herein sold or instrument in conflict
or assigns all informati and deliver any papers, acts deemed necessary perfect title to said inve all Letters Patent which ASSIGNEB, its success	on known to me relating to make all rightful oaths, to or desirable by said ASSI ention, to said application is may be granted therefor errs or assigns, or to assist	o said invention or patent ap stify in any legal proceeding SNEE, its successors, legal i including divisions and cont or thereon, including reissue	inuations thereof and to any and s or extensions, in said sors, legal representatives or
	DEC	<u>LARATION</u>	
As a below named inve	entor, I hereby declare that	•	
The above-identified ap	plication was made or au	horized to be made by me.	
I believe that I am the	original inventor or an orig	inal joint inventor of a clain	red invention in the application.
	hat any willful false stater nment of not more than fi		ı is punishable under 18 U.S.C.
Signature: Inventor: Micha	el GABRUEL		22/2.72/2 DATE

RECORDED: 12/11/2012

ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION UNDER 37 C.F.R. § 1.63 (For Use with Signed Application Data Sheet)

Title of Invention:	Sleeve for the Guiding-Th	rough of at Least one Line	
the application is	claration are directed to (chedentified above by the atternal Application Number	ney docket no. and title of	invention
	ASSI	GNMENT	
For good and valuable of below-named inventor	consideration, the receipt an I have sold and assigned, an	d sufficiency of which are d by these presents hereby	hereby acknowledged, as a sell and assign, unto:
Name of Assignee:	Bayerische Motoren Wer	ke Aktiengesellehaft	
Address of Assignee:	Petuelring 130, 8080	9 Muenchen, German	Ŋ
and to the above identificant continuations thereof, a application or for said is by said ASSIGNEE, its Letters Patent may be g. Assignment not been m	fied invention and United St and in and to any and all Let nivention, including any and successors, or assigns to the tranted as fully and entirely ade.	tates patent application, inc ters Patent of the United Si I all relasues or extensions e full end of the term or te as would have been held a	
I hereby authorize and a Lettern Patent to said A	request the Director of the U SSIGNEE, its successors, o	J.S. Patent and Trademark r assigns in accordance ha	Office to issue any and all such rewith.
I warrant and covenant and assigned and that I herewith.	that I have the full and unes have not executed and will	acumbered right to sell and not execute any document	assign the interests herein sold or instrument in conflict
or assigns all information and deliver any papers, acts deemed necessary perfect title to said investil Letters Patent that make SIGNER, its successions.	on known to me relating to a make all rightful caths, test or desirable by said ASSIG antion, to said application in the pranted therefor or to	said invention or patent ap hify in any legal proceeding NES, its successors, legal : cluding divisions and cont sereon, including reissues of seid ASSIGNES, its successid	ssors, legal representatives, or
,	DEC	LARATION	
	entor, I hereby declare that:		
The above-identified ag	pplication was made or auth	orized to be made by me.	
			ned invention in the application.
I hereby acknowledge t 1001 by fine or impriso	that any willful false statement of not more than five	ent made in this declaration e (5) years, or both.	n is punishable under 18 U.S.C.
Signature: Joliani	ram Skiller n brunner 4/1-4		26.11.12 DATE

PATENT

REEL: 029448 FRAME: 0402